
email -gMsales.wcl@coalindia. in 

CIN 

1 

U10100MH1975GOI018626 

ufd: 

H : dcoife/fay y fa/2024 / 131 

Western Coalfields Limited 

(frra y)(A Miniratna Company) 

1. CMD, VWCL, for kind information. 

(A Subsidiary of Cool India Limited) 

2. D(T)/Oprn, WCL. 

4. GM (Production), WCL. 

faq/ Sub: Exercising option for 'opt out' from taking supplies in the revised grade from Dinesh 

(Makardhokra-ll) OCM by the bidders of CIL e-Auction Scheme 2022 held on 26.07.2024 

In partial modification to the notice no. WCL/M&S/2024/128 dt 27.07.2024, all the bidders of CIL e-Auction 

Scheme 2022 (Single Window Mode Agnostic e-Auction) held on 26.07.2024 who have booked coal from Dinesh 

(Makardhokra-ll1) OCM are hereby informed that the bid grade G7G10 MIX of Dinesh (Makardhokra-lll) OCM is 

not available at the area as per the recent communication received. Therefore, the quantity booked under the 
e-auction held on 26.07.2024 from Dinesh (Makardhokra-||I) OCM will be supplied in the revised grade i.e. G8G11 

MIX as per the GR.CERT No. UMR/24-25/100/2617 dated 25.07.2024. 

3. Executive Director (M&L), CIL, Kolkata. 

5. AGM, Umrer Area. 

HENOTICE 

The Proforma Invoices of Dinesh (Makardhokra-!li) OCM under the said e-auction has been issued with the 
revised grade. The bidders who are not willing to take coal under the new grade i.e. G8G11 MIX from Dinesh 
(Makardhokra-Il1) OCM are requested to submit the application for opt out on or before 04.08.2024 at Road Sales 

Section, M&S Dept., WCL. 

Under Jurisdiction of Nagpur Court oniy 

| Regd.Off.: Coal Estate, Civil Lines, Nagpur (MS) - 440001 

Deptt. of Marketing & Sales 
/FAX: 0712 -2511061/251 2977 

www.westerncoal.in 

faico: 301.2024 

6. ASM, Umrer Area: - In reference to your email dtd 31.07.2024. 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

